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: J OARD OF LU Managing Director, Northwest Service Center

Holly Fierro

Washington Counties Risk Pool
2558 RW Johnson Rd SW

Suite 106

Tumwater, 98512-6103

Your Claim #: 20140325-151201
Insured: Kittitas County

Claimant: JP Ultimate Entertainment
Date of Loss: 13-Feb-2014

Our File #: 6570-2387624

Dear Ms. Fierro:

In reference to the above described-loss, this will follow our previous report of May
1, 2014, confirm our telephone conversation on May 8, 2014, and serve as our final
report.

ASSIGNMENT:

Confirm if claimant equipment is damaged (completed)

Obtain photos (completed)

Prepare estimate for ACV (completed)

Settle PD (completed)

Issue final report with draft request and retire file (completed)
Make no commitments

DESCRIPTION OF ACCIDENT:

The claimant’s electrical board was set up by the insured’s facility staff was wired
220 to the 110 outlet. During operation of the equipment a few minutes later smoke
started emerging from the equipment and surge protectors.

CLAIMANT(S):
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WA Co. Risk Pool May 8, 2014
Re: 20140325-151201

1. ]JP Ultimate Entertainment: Owners: Jose Perez Jr. & Vicki Holleman, 905
W. Cascade CT. #3, or 1802 North Water Street, Ellensburg, WA. Contact
numbers; 509-899-0905 or 509-899-2443.

SETTLEMENT:

As reported, we reached a settlement with the claimant Mr. Perez as follows.

e Estimate: $5,302.05

e Less Non-Recoverable Depreciation: ($1,325.52)

e Total: $3,976.53

e Less Salvage retained: (-176.53)

e NET CLAIM: $3,800.00
SALVAGE:

As stated shown above we were able to sell back the salvage to the claimant for
$176.53.

CHECK REQUEST:

We have now concluded the PD claim of Mr. Perez, and secured a PD release which
is attached with this report. A check can now be issued as listed below, and the
check sent direct to Mr. Perez, Jr.

e $3,800.00; Jose Perez, Jr., P.0. Box 812, Ellensburg, WA 98926

RECOMMENDATIONS:

e Recommend the Washington Counties Risk Pool issue the check to avoid any
further delays

ACTION PLAN:

This will now conclude our handling of this assignment. Thank you for allowing us to
assist you, and we look forward to working with you on future claims.

Sincerely,

Crawford & Company

Jim C. Rocha

Adjuster

Bus: (425) 450-1400

Cell: (509) 388-8928

Fax: (770) 777-6360

Email: jimmy_rocha@us.crawco.com
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WA Co. Risk Pool May 8, 2014
Re: 20140325-151201

Enclosures:

e Signed PD release
e C(Crawford & Company final service invoice
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Release For Property Damage Only

IWe Jose Perez, JR, P.O. Box 812. Ellensburg, WA 98926
For myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns in consideration of the
paymentof $ 3,800.00 do hereby remise, release and forever discharge  Kittitas County /

Kittitas Valley Event Center / Uptanum Hall / Washington Counties Risk Pool

and his/her, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns from and against all claims demands,
actions and causes of action for damages when-so-ever and howsoever arising on account of damage to
property (including loss of use thereof) arising out of an accident which occurred on or about the

13% day of February 20 14 atornear Kittitas Valley Event Ctr. Ellensburg,
Washington

in the State of

The above sum stated as a consideration of this Release is to be paid as follows:

TO
TO

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that neither this Release nor any payment made pursuant hereto is to

Be taken as an admission of liability on the part of any person in whose favour this Release is given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF l/we have signed and sealed this Release at
in the State of UNI'E’)“" this 3 day of Wm{) 20 /Y

IN THE PRESENCE OF
/) ./ ﬂ P L.S.
/ -

NN

Witness

Witness

L.S.

Witness

Witness

RF 258



